## DISPLAY THIS CARD ON PRINCIPAL FRONTAGE OF WORK

Please Read	Y OF PORTLAND	<b>)</b>		
Application And Notes, If Any, Attached	PERIVI	phil Thanks,	Date: Subject:	To:
This is to certify that PEARL PROPERTIES LLC			≚ :: 3 3	<u> О</u> т
has permission to Change of use from workshi	o retail: x_II> athroom uild; ADA	= compliant design; util <b>i</b>	es existing des	ode
AT 57 INDIA ST	L 020 E0	)22001	2008 ark /	
provided that the person or persons	rm or entered the epting the			
of the provisions of the Statutes of the construction, maintenance and	aine and of the containes of the of buildings and buctures, a	_		
this department.	e of buildings and detutes, a	and or the applic		Ins Ins
Apply to Public Works for street line and grade if nature of work requires such information.	cification of inspire on must be en and vaten permation product or ilding or art there is need or permit losed-in 4	A certificate of occ procured by owner ing or part thereof	before tais bu	
OTHER REQUIRED APPROVALS STORY Fire Dept. Health Dept.		C X		
Appeal Board Other Department Name	(AND) Law	Mu Bourg	Ke S/2s Services	108
CITY OF PENA	LTY FOR REMOVING THIS CARD	ssue th	•	

Cit	y of Portland, Maine	- Build	ling or Use	Permi	t Application	1 F	Permit No:	Issue Date	:	CBL:	
	Congress Street, 04101		•			- 1	08-0514	_		020 E0	22001
Loca	tion of Construction:		Owner Name:			Ow	ner Address:			Phone:	
57	INDIA ST		PEARL PROF	PERTIE	S LLC	19	8 TUTTLE RE	)			
Busi	ness Name:		Contractor Name	<b>::</b>		Con	tractor Address:			Phone	
Less	ee/Buyer's Name		Phone:			Per	mit Type:				Zone:
						C	hange of Use -	Commercia	.1		B-26
Past	Use:		Proposed Use:			Per	mit Fee:	Cost of Wor	k:	CEO District:	7
Coı	mmercial - Studio (worksho	op)	Commercial -				\$40.00	\$1,50	00.00	1	
			from workshop			FIF	RE DEPT:	Approved	INSPE	CTION:	20
			bathroom rebudesign; utilize		•			Denied	Use Gr	oup: //\	Type:
			connection	S CAISTII	g urum				ا	V1 70	۸2
_									レル	CTION: OUP: M  AC-ZU  ITE MB  P.A.B.)	مران
1 -	oosed Project Description: ange of use from workshop	to retail	6' v 11 1/2 ba	throom	rebuild: ADA	G:-	nature. O v e	o C. o N	Cianatu	MB	5/26
1	ange of use from workshop npliant design; utilizes exis			шиоош	rebuild, ADA	_	DESTRIAN ACT		FRICT (	P.A.B.)	- 100/0
									`	,	
						Act	tion: Appro	ved Ap	proved w	/Conditions	Denied
						Sig	nature:			Date:	
Pern	nit Taken By:	Date App	plied For:				Zoning	Approva	al		
ldo	obson	05/16/	/2008								_
1.	This permit application de	loes not p	reclude the	Special Zone or Reviews		Zoning Appeal			Historic Preservation		
	Applicant(s) from meeting Federal Rules.	g applica	able State and	Sh	oreland		☐ Varianc	ee		Not in Distri	ct or Landma
2.	Building permits do not in septic or electrical work.	nclude p	lumbing,	│	etland		Miscella	aneous		Does Not Re	quire Review
3.	Building permits are void within six (6) months of t			☐ Fle	ood Zone		Condition	onal Use		Requires Rev	/iew
	False information may inv permit and stop all work		a building	☐ Su	bdivision		Interpre	tation		Approved	
				Sin	te Plan		Approve	ed		Approved w/	Conditions
	PERMIT	ISSUE	n l	   Maj [	Minor MM		Denied			Denied	
	1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1	10000		010	I cood hor					ABN	
	0,				las lor tre	1	Date:		D	ate:	
	SUP						•		•		
	CITY OF P	ORTL.4	IND								
				_		221					
11	ualan ang Caglaga I ang glana		1 - 641		ERTIFICATION			.1 . 1	1 .1	c	1 1.1 .
	reby certify that I am the over the court is										
juris	diction. In addition, if a pe	ermit for	work describe	d in the	application is is	suec	d, I certify that	the code of	ficial's a	authorized repr	resentative
	have the authority to enter	r all area	s covered by su	ich pern	nit at any reasor	able	e hour to enforce	ce the provi	sion of	the code(s) ap	plicable to
sucn	permit.										
SIG	NATURE OF APPLICANT				ADDRESS	<u> </u>		DATE		PHC	 NE
_		_									
RES	PONSIBLE PERSON IN CHARG	GE OF WO	ORK, TITLE					DATE		PHO	NE

City of Portland, I	Maine - Buil	ding or Use Permit	t		Permit No:	Date Applied For:	CBL:		
389 Congress Street,	04101 Tel: (2	207) 874-8703, Fax: (	(207) 87	<b>4-87</b> 1 <b>6</b>	08-0514	05/16/2008	020	E02200	1
Location of Construction:		Owner Name:			Owner Address:		Phone:		
57 INDIA ST		PEARL PROPERTIES	S LLC		198 TUTTLE RD				
Business Name:		Contractor Name:		(	Contractor Address:		Phone		_
Lessee/Buyer's Name		Phone:		F	Permit Type: Change of Use - C	Commercial		_	
Proposed Use:		<del></del>		Proposed	Project Description:				
	_	om workshop to retail - design; utilizes existinş		_		shop to retail - 6' x 1 design; utilizes exist			tion
,	hall be required	pproved with Condition for any new signage. the basis of plans submi			Ann Machado	Approval D	Ok to		<b>V</b>
work.	ig approved on	ine basis of plans submi	illed. All	y ueviai	ions snan require a	i separate approvar t	octore st	arting tha	
<b>Dept:</b> Building <b>Note:</b>	Status: A	pproved with Condition	ns Re	viewer:	Jeanine Bourke	Approval D	oate: Ok to	05/28/20 Issue:	008 <b>✓</b>
1) Separate permits r	nay be required	for the tenant fit up							
		any electrical, plumbing omitted for approval as a							
Dept: Fire	Status: A	pproved	Re	viewer:	Capt Greg Cass	Approval D	ate: Ok to	05/23/20	008 •

## Comments:

5/21/2008-amachado: Spoke to Joe Reynolds. Permit description said the proposed use was retail. I asked him if he was doing achange of use? He said yes. I asked him send me something inwriting saying that this permit was also a change of use to retail.

5/22/2008-amachado: Received email asking for a change of use for the space.

5/28/2008-jmb: Left voicemsg for Joe R. For more details on the fit up and associated costs. Also exactly which space is this?

5/28/2008-jmb: Spoke with Joe, it will be a shell or the tenant will do the fit up. It's the one story brick shell building, all set to issue

## **General Building Permit Application**

If you or the property owner owes real estate or personal property taxes or user charges on any property within the City, payment arrangements must be made before permits of any kind are accepted.

Location/Address of Construction: 57	INDIA STREET		
Total Square Footage of Proposed Structure 70 5.f. Tax Assessor's Chart, Block & Lot	Square Footage of L	ot <i>000</i>	
Tax Assessor's Chart, Block & Lot  Chart# Block# Lot#  20 - E - 22	Applicant *must be owner, Lessee Name Joseph Reyword Address 198 Tuffle Rd.		Telephone: 20:7 838 - 7296
20 6 - 22	City, State & Zip Cemberland	I MEDOZI	
Lessee/DBA (If Applicable)	Owner (if different from Applicar Name	ıt) Co	st Of ork: \$ 1,500 @
	Address	C	of O Fee: \$
	City, State & Zip	То	tal Fee: \$
Project description: 6 x 11/2	BATHROOM REBUILD : ADA	COMPIL	ANT DESIGN:
UTILITES EXISTING DRA  Contractor's name: SAME AS	OWNER		ant DESIGN;
UTILITES EXISTING DRA  Contractor's name:SAME AS  Address:	OWNER_		
Contractor's name: SAME AS  Address:	HN CONNECTION  OWNER	 Telepl	none:
Contractor's name:	OWNER_	Telepl Telepl	one:
Contractor's name:	neady:  on outlined on the applicable ( he automatic denial of your periods)  the full scope of the project, the Planning issuance of a permit. For further informations	Teleph Teleph Checklist. 2008 and Develomation or to	Failure to  Department download copies of

This is not a permit; you may not commence ANY work until the permit is issue

From:

Joseph Reynolds < josephwreynolds@yahoo.com>

To:

<amachado@portlandmaine.gov>

Date: Subject: 5/22/2008 9:04:08 AM 57 India St.

Hi Ann,

This email is to confirm our phone conversation yesterday in which I requested a change of use for my 57 India Street property. Along with the application for a bathroom, I would like to change the use of the property to Retail in order to accomodate the needs of a new tenant. I hope this does not present any further complications.

Thank you for you assistance in this matter.

Sincerely, Joe Reynolds





